

Nederland Fire Protection District RESOLUTION #2024-05 to SET DISTRICT MILL LEVIES

(Pursuant to 39-5-128, C.R.S. and 39-1-111, C.R.S.) A RESOLUTION LEVYING PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2025, TO HELP DEFRAY THE COSTS OF THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE NEDERLAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, COLORADO, FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Nederland Fire Protection District, has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law on [date of adoption] and;

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for **general operating** purposes from property tax revenue is **\$1,538,717** and;

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for voter-approved firefighter pension fund is \$44,505 and;

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for **abated property tax** is **\$66,795** and;

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for voter-approved Residential Assessment Rate (RAR) Impact Reduction is **\$69,428.00** and;

WHEREAS, the 2024 valuation for assessment for the Nederland Fire Protection District as certified by the Boulder County Assessor(s) is **\$89,010,075**

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED/ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NEDERLAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, COLORADO:

Nederland Fire Protection District, 650 Lower W 4th Street, PO Box 155, Nederland, CO 80466 Ph: 303-258-9161. In an emergency call 911. Section 1. That for the purpose of meeting all **general operating expenses** of the Nederland Fire Protection District during the 2025 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 17.287 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the Nederland Fire Protection District for the year 2025.

Section 2. That for the purpose of meeting all **firefighter pension fund expenditures** of the Nederland Fire Protection District during the 2025 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 0.500 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the Nederland Fire Protection District for the year 2025.

Section 3. That for the purpose of meeting all **abated property tax** expenses of the Nederland Fire Protection District during the 2025 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 0.750 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the Nederland Fire Protection District for the year 2025.

Section 4. That for the purpose of meeting all voter-approved **Residential Assessment Rate (RAR) Impact Reduction** expenses of the Nederland Fire Protection District during the 2025 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 0.780 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the Nederland Fire Protection District for the year 2025.

Section 5. That the Fire Chief is hereby authorized and directed to immediately certify to the County Commissioners of Boulder County, Colorado, the mill levies for the Nederland Fire Protection District as hereinabove determined and set.

ADOPTED this 11th day of December 2024

Guy Falsetti, Board President

Ryan Keeler, Board Treasurer

Nederland Fire Protection District, 650 Lower W 4th Street, PO Box 155, Nederland, CO 80466 Ph: 303-258-9161. In an emergency call 911.